

Chemical Bid ITB 22-29, 2023

Thursday, September 8, 2022 @ 1:00p.m.CT



Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	Chemtrade		International Dioxide Inc.		Shannon Chemical	
				Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime (40,000 lb. load)		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate	0.197	\$669,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	55,000	gallons	25% Liquid Sodium Chlorite		\$0.00	6.37	\$350,350.00		\$0.00
7	320,000	pounds	Bimetallic Glassy Phosphate		\$0.00		\$0.00	4.27	\$1,366,400.00
8	160,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	650,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	Chemrite, Inc.		Sterling Water Technologies LLC		Carus LLC	
				Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime (40,000 lb. load)		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	55,000	gallons	25% Liquid Sodium Chlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	320,000	pounds	Bimetallic Glassy Phosphate	2.551	\$816,320.00	2.30	\$736,000.00	2.54	\$812,800.00
8	160,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	650,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	Bluewater CAS		Affinity Chemical, LLC		Hawkins, Inc.	
				Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime (40,000 lb. load)		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00	0.2375	\$807,500.00		\$0.00
4	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes	2.65	\$13,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00	1.92	\$768,000.00
6	55,000	gallons	25% Liquid Sodium Chlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	320,000	pounds	Bimetallic Glassy Phosphate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	160,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	650,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	LHOIST North America		Mississippi Lime		Carmeuse Lime & Stone	
				Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime	0.2128	\$319,200.00	0.2084	\$312,600.00	0.21	\$315,000.00
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime (40,000 lb. load)	0.2181	\$59,977.50	0.2349	\$64,597.50	0.22	\$60,500.00
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	55,000	gallons	25% Liquid Sodium Chlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	320,000	pounds	Bimetallic Glassy Phosphate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	160,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	650,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Quantity	Measure	Description	FSTI, Inc.		Shupe & Associates, Inc.		Univar	
			Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime (40,000 lb. load)		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.211	\$717,400.00
5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00	2.49	\$12,450.00	2.9795	\$14,897.50
400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
55,000	gallons	25% Liquid Sodium Chlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
320,000	pounds	Bimetallic Glassy Phosphate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
160,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid	0.2175	\$34,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
650,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.3175	\$206,375.00

Quantity	Measure	Description	Evoqua Water Technologies LLC		Arkansas Lime Co.		Pencco, Inc.	
			Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime		\$0.00	0.1718	\$257,700.00		\$0.00
275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime (40,000 lb. load)		\$0.00	0.1919	\$52,772.50		\$0.00
3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
55,000	gallons	25% Liquid Sodium Chlorite	5.52	\$303,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
320,000	pounds	Bimetallic Glassy Phosphate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
160,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
650,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.35	\$227,500.00



G2O Tech.

Quantity	Measure	Description	G2O Tech.	
			Subtotal <i>Unit Price</i>	Total <i>Price</i>
1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime		\$0.00
275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime (40,000 lb. load)		\$0.00
3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate	0.3015	\$1,025,100.00
5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00
400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00
55,000	gallons	25% Liquid Sodium Chlorite		\$0.00
320,000	pounds	Bimetallic Glassy Phosphate		\$0.00
160,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00
650,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00